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Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 COOKIE (48 G)
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving
Calories 200 Calories from Fat 70

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 

Saturated Fat 2g 
Trans Fat 0g 

Cholestrerol 5g 
Sodium 135g 
Total Carbohydrate 31g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 
Sugars 15g 

Protein 3g 

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 15% 
Calcium 0% Iron 20% 
Folate 2 % Niacin 2 % 
Riboflavin 4 % Thiamin 4 % 

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total 
Carbohydrate 300mg 375mg

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Calories per gram: Fat 9 Total Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

100g Nutrition Facts
Energy

Calories
Kilojoules
Calories From Fat 33.48%
Calories From Saturated Fat

Protein

Carbohydrates

Sugars
Sugar Alcohol

Water

Fat

Saturates
Trans Fat
Polyunsaturates
Monounsaturates

Cholesterol

Fiber

Minerals

Ash
Calcium
Iron
Sodium

Vitamins

Thiamin
Riboflavin
Niacin
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Folic Acid

12%
11%

0%
6%

10%
12%

5%

417.5044
1746.8384

139.7827
39.3237

5.2872 g

63.9373 g

30.7364 g
2.5225 g

12.6087 g

15.5314 g

4.3693 g
0.1356 g
4.1872 g
5.5481 g

12.1792 mg

5.9782 g

2.6354 g
32.5055 mg

7.8263 mg
275.1965 mg

0.1235 mg
0.1247 mg
1.0247 mg

13.1037 iu /
21.7607 mg
23.0062 ug

WHOLE GRAIN RICH TRIPLE CHOC FILLED COOKIE W/ 
FDG FILL MADE WITH HERSHEY'S
Product Code: 03593

Can you say chocolate?! A delicious chocolate cookie packed with Hershey's chocolate 
chips and stuffed with a gooey chocolate fudge filling. Fully baked and individually 
wrapped for optimal convenience, each cookie is smart snack compliant and a 1oz grain 
equivalency.

Product Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OILS, 
HERSHEY’S® SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, MILKFAT, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN 
(AN EMULSIFIER), NATURAL FLAVOR), SKIM MILK, LIQUID BROWN SUGAR (CANE SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR), SOYBEAN 
OIL, DEXTROSE, * SORBITOL, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE (CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN 
(AN EMULSIFIER), NATURAL FLAVOR), MALTODEXTRIN, MOLASSES, COCOA ALKALI PROCESSED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 
2% OF THE FOLLOWING: WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, MILK, 
MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA), CELLULOSE GEL, SODIUM ALGINATE, 
TARTARIC ACID, GLYCERINE, SOY LECITHIN, EGGS, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (POTASSIUM SORBATE), POLYSORBATE 
60.

Product Specification

GTIN: 1 00 49800 03593 2 UPC: 0 49800 03593 5

Kosher Certification: UNTD MEHADRIN KOSHER Serving Size: 1 COOKIE (48 G)

Kosher Status: DAIRY Shelf Life(Frozen): 270 DAY

Case Count: 120 Shelf Life(Refrigerated): 5 DAY

Master Pack: CASE Shelf Life(Ambient): 7 DAY

Net Case Weight: 12.75 lb. Master Unit Size: 1.7

Gross Case Weight: 14.878 lb Case Dimensions: 25IN L x 4.25IN H x 12.625 W

Case Cube: 0.7763

Pallet Pattern: 4 Ti x 16 Hi ( 64 Cases/Pallet) Item Dimensions: 4.5IN L x 0.75IN H x 4IN W

Product Prep and Cooking Instructions

KEEP FROZEN 0°F OR BELOW. THAW AND SERVE.
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