







WHOLE GRAIN RICH TRIPLE CHOC FILLED COOKIE W/FDG FILL MADE WITH HERSHEY'S

Product Code: 03593

Can you say chocolate?! A delicious chocolate cookie packed with Hershey's chocolate chips and stuffed with a gooey chocolate fudge filling. Fully baked and individually wrapped for optimal convenience, each cookie is smart snack compliant and a 1oz grain equivalency.





Product Ingredients

Product Specification

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OILS, HERSHEY'S® SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, MILKFAT, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), NATURAL FLAVOR), SKIM MILK, LIQUID BROWN SUGAR (CANE SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR), SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, * SORBITOL, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE (CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), NATURAL FLAVOR), MALTODEXTRIN, MOLASSES, COCOA ALKALI PROCESSED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, MILK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA), CELLULOSE GEL, SODIUM ALGINATE, TARTARIC ACID, GLYCERINE, SOY LECITHIN, EGGS, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (POTASSIUM SORBATE), POLYSORBATE 60.

GTIN: 1 00 49800 03593 2	UPC: 0 49800 03593 5
Kosher Certification: UNTD MEHADRIN KOSHER	Serving Size: 1 COOKIE (48 G)
Kosher Status: DAIRY	Shelf Life(Frozen): 270 DAY
Case Count: 120	Shelf Life(Refrigerated): 5 DAY
Master Pack: CASE	Shelf Life(Ambient): 7 DAY
Net Case Weight: 12.75 lb.	Master Unit Size: 1.7
Gross Case Weight: 14.878 lb	Case Dimensions: 25IN L x 4.25IN H x 12.625 W
Case Cube: 0.7763	
Pallet Pattern: 4 Ti x 16 Hi (64 Cases/Pallet)	Item Dimensions: 4.5IN L x 0.75IN H x 4IN W

Product Prep and Cooking Instructions

KEEP FROZEN 0°F OR BELOW. THAW AND SERVE.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 COOKIE (48 G) Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Vitamin A 0%

Riboflavin 4 %

Calcium 0%

Folate 2 %

Calories 200	Calories from Fat 70
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g	12%
Saturated Fat 2g	11%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholestrerol 5g	0%
Sodium 135g	6%
Total Carbohydrate	31g 10%
Dietary Fiber 3g	12%
Sugars 15g	
Protein 3g	5%

Vitamin C 15%

Iron 20%

Niacin 2 %

Thiamin 4 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram: Fat 9 Total Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

100g Nutrition Facts

Energy	
Calories	417.5044
Kilojoules	1746.8384
Calories From Fat 33.48%	139.7827
Calories From Saturated Fat	39.3237
Protein	5.2872 g
Carbohydrates	63.9373 g
Sugars	30.7364 g
Sugar Alcohol	2.5225 g
Water	12.6087 g
Fat	15.5314 g
Saturates	4.3693 g
Trans Fat	0.1356 g
Polyunsaturates	4.1872 g
Monounsaturates	5.5481 g
Cholesterol	12.1792 mg
Fiber	5.9782 g
Minerals	
Ash	2.6354 g
Calcium	32.5055 mg
Iron	7.8263 mg
Sodium	275.1965 mg
Vitamins	
Thiamin	0.1235 mg
Riboflavin	0.1247 mg
Niacin	1.0247 mg
Vitamin A	13.1037 iu /
Vitamin C	21.7607 mg
Folic Acid	23.0062 ug